movements in other price risk are considered reasonably possible for the 2025 reporting period. This represents management's
best estimate of a reasonably possible shift in market prices having regard to historical data and is not guaranteed as actual
results may vary from management's reasonably possible estimate.

Volatility Factor
   2025 2024

Equities and listed managed funds  +/- 13.0% +/- 14.0%
Pooled superannuation trust  +/- 12.0% +/- 11.0%

   Page 33

HOSTPLUS SUPERANNUATION FUND
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2025

NOTE 10. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(a) Market Risk (continued)

Other price risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

An increase or decrease in the market price of investments of the Fund at 30 June would have impacted the Fund's profit and
loss after income tax of 15% and net assets by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain
constant.

2025  Carrying Amount Profit and loss  Net assets
  $  $  $  $  $
   Increase  Decrease  Increase  Decrease

Equities & listed
managed funds

1,110,178,501  122,674,724  (122,674,724)  122,674,724  (122,674,724)

Pooled superannuation
trust  134,416,424,401  13,710,475,289  (13,710,475,289)  13,710,475,289  (13,710,475,289)

  135,526,602,902  13,828,306,027  (13,828,306,027)  13,828,306,027  (13,828,306,027)

2024  Carrying Amount Profit and loss  Net assets
  $  $  $  $  $
   Increase  Decrease  Increase  Decrease

Equities & listed
managed funds

932,480,349  110,965,162  (110,965,162)  110,965,162  (110,965,162)

Pooled superannuation
trust 114,643,024,442  10,719,122,785  (10,719,122,785)  10,719,122,785  (10,719,122,785)

  115,575,504,791  10,830,087,947  (10,830,087,947)  10,830,087,947  (10,830,087,947)

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk represents the risk that the counterparty to a financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation and cause the
Fund to incur a financial loss. Credit risk also reflects uncertain asset values due to adverse movements in the credit quality of an
asset.

Credit risk primarily arises from investments in debt securities and from trading derivative products. Other credit risk arises from
cash and cash equivalents, deposits with banks and other financial institutions and amounts due from brokers or other debtors.
None of these assets are impaired nor past due.